
Monroe University - Bronx (20-1) -vs- Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester (13-4)
01/24/26 at Health & PE Complex (Sewell, NJ)

 
 

 
 
Monroe University - Bronx 58

Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester 55

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 1:05 PM
Attendance: 30
Site: Health & PE Complex (Sewell, NJ)
Notes: 3Q: 0:43 left Home 01 Intentional Foul

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Monroe University - Bronx 10 20 9 19 58
Rowan College South Jersey
- Gloucester 9 15 12 19 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Aneyah Mclamb * 37 8-13 0-0 3-3 6-5 11 2 1 2 2 0 19
04 Beverly Williams * 38 5-20 3-13 2-4 1-4 5 1 4 2 0 4 15
12 Salimah Williams * 26 3-12 2-9 1-1 1-4 5 4 4 3 0 1 9
00 Jaeda Kelly * 32 1-6 0-3 2-4 4-1 5 3 3 3 0 2 4
15 D Stephenson * 18 0-2 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 3 1 2 0 1 0
13 Lea Tavarez 11 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 6
21 Jazmyne Rios 27 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 2 5
20 Tyra Williams 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Jhency Pabon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-67 8-36 8-14 18-25 43 15 16 15 2 11 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-19   21.05% 2-13   15.38% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00% 3-6   50.00% 1-3   33.33%
3rd Quarter 3-18   16.67% 2-11   18.18% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 1-6   16.67% 6-9   66.67%
Total 21-67   31.3% 8-36   22.2% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 9 3rd-07:28

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Shannon Pierman * 17 6-10 0-0 4-5 4-4 8 4 0 1 0 3 16
22 Anna Dipiero * 34 4-16 2-12 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 0 10
03 Alaina LaMonica * 34 0-7 0-6 8-10 0-3 3 2 5 2 0 4 8
15 Atinuke Bamgbose * 36 2-9 0-2 0-0 3-5 8 4 1 4 0 2 4
01 Emma Buttocovia * 30 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 2 4 0 0 2
02 Alexis Carroway 20 2-7 1-6 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 4 0 0 5
20 Brenna Ivey 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 4
35 Savanna Shute 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 4
10 Vienna Gantz 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-57 3-27 18-21 18-30 48 16 13 23 1 9 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-5   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 4-4   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-20   30.00% 2-13   15.38% 5-7   71.43%
Total 17-57   29.8% 3-27   11.1% 18-21   85.7%

Technical Fouls: (1) Emma
Buttocovia Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 3 1st-06:13



1st Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 10

Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester 9

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Beverly Williams 9 0-6 0-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Salimah Williams 10 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
0 Jaeda Kelly 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0
15 D Stephenson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Lea Tavarez 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Jazmyne Rios 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
20 Tyra Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jhency Pabon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-19 2-13 0-0 5-7 12 4 3 3 0 3 10
21.1% 15.4% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Shannon Pierman 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Dipiero 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Alaina LaMonica 10 0-3 0-2 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3
15 Atinuke Bamgbose 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
1 Emma Buttocovia 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Alexis Carroway 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Brenna Ivey 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Savanna Shute 5 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Vienna Gantz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 0-5 5-6 3-10 13 4 1 6 0 2 9
18.2% 0.0% 83.3%



2nd Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 20

Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 10 4-5 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
4 Beverly Williams 10 4-6 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 1 0 1 11
12 Salimah Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0
15 D Stephenson 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
13 Lea Tavarez 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jazmyne Rios 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
20 Tyra Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jhency Pabon 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 3-6 1-3 5-6 11 4 7 5 0 4 20
50.0% 50.0% 33.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Shannon Pierman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anna Dipiero 10 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 5
3 Alaina LaMonica 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
15 Atinuke Bamgbose 9 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
1 Emma Buttocovia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Alexis Carroway 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brenna Ivey 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
35 Savanna Shute 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vienna Gantz 5 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-7 4-4 4-4 8 3 5 5 0 1 15
33.3% 14.3% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 9

Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
4 Beverly Williams 9 1-6 0-4 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Salimah Williams 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 0
0 Jaeda Kelly 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 D Stephenson 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lea Tavarez 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
21 Jazmyne Rios 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Tyra Williams 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jhency Pabon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-18 2-11 1-2 4-4 8 3 2 4 1 3 9
16.7% 18.2% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Shannon Pierman 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 2 4
22 Anna Dipiero 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Alaina LaMonica 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 2 2
15 Atinuke Bamgbose 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Emma Buttocovia 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 2
2 Alexis Carroway 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Brenna Ivey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Savanna Shute 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
10 Vienna Gantz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 0-2 4-4 3-11 14 2 3 9 1 4 12
36.4% 0.0% 100.0%



4th Box Score
Monroe University - Bronx 19

Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Aneyah Mclamb 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 6
4 Beverly Williams 10 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1
12 Salimah Williams 5 2-4 1-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
0 Jaeda Kelly 9 1-2 0-1 2-4 2-1 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
15 D Stephenson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Lea Tavarez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jazmyne Rios 10 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
20 Tyra Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Sade Gibbs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Jhency Pabon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Aviah Richards 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 1-6 6-9 4-8 12 4 4 3 1 1 19
42.9% 16.7% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Shannon Pierman 10 4-5 0-0 4-5 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 1 12
22 Anna Dipiero 8 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
3 Alaina LaMonica 10 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
15 Atinuke Bamgbose 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
1 Emma Buttocovia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Alexis Carroway 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3
20 Brenna Ivey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Savanna Shute 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Vienna Gantz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-20 2-13 5-7 8-5 13 7 4 3 0 2 19
30.0% 15.4% 71.4%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester
09:43 MISS JUMPER by PIERMAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,D --
09:40 FOUL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 09:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 08:58
08:58 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
08:58 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
08:42 FOUL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
08:42 SUB IN by SHUTE,SAVANNA
08:42 SUB OUT by PIERMAN,SHANNON

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 08:25 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by KELLY,JAEDA --

08:06 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by DIPIERO,ANNA
07:49 TURNOVER  by DIPIERO,ANNA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:48
TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,D 07:44

07:43 STEAL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
07:40 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:11
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,D --
TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,D 07:07

07:01 MISS LAYUP by DIPIERO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
06:18 MISS 3PTR by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHUTE,SAVANNA
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D 06:13

06:13 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by SHUTE,SAVANNA
06:13 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by SHUTE,SAVANNA

SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 06:13
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 06:13
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint) 05:56 5-6 H 1

05:37 TURNOVER  by SHUTE,SAVANNA
STEAL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE 05:36

05:30 FOUL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 05:30
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 05:30
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 05:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
05:06 MISS LAYUP by SHUTE,SAVANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 04:53 7-6 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --

04:41 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --

04:37 FOUL  by SHUTE,SAVANNA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 04:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 04:37

04:17 SUB IN by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
04:17 SUB OUT by DIPIERO,ANNA

GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA 04:13 10-6 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
FOUL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 03:58



03:58 10-7 V 3 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
03:58 MISS FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 03:56
SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 03:56
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 03:56
SUB OUT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 03:56
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 03:46
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JAEDA --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAEDA 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,TYRA 03:33

03:33 SUB IN by IVEY,BRENNA
03:33 SUB OUT by SHUTE,SAVANNA
03:19 MISS LAYUP by LAMONICA,ALAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,BRENNA
SUB IN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 03:17
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA 03:17

03:15 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 02:59
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 02:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
02:52 TURNOVER  by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAEDA 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

02:42 TURNOVER  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 02:13
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 02:08
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAEDA 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
01:36 TURNOVER  by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

STEAL  by KELLY,JAEDA 01:36
SUB IN by GIBBS,SADE 01:34
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 01:34
SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE 01:34
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 01:34
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONICA,ALAINA
-- ASSIST  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

01:10 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:24 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,BRENNA
00:19 TURNOVER  by IVEY,BRENNA

MISS JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 00:02
SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 00:02
SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 00:02
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SADE 00:02
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:02
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester



SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by GANTZ,VIENNA
10:00 SUB IN by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB IN by IVEY,BRENNA
10:00 SUB OUT by PIERMAN,SHANNON
10:00 SUB OUT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
10:00 SUB OUT by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
09:55 MISS 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE --
TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAEDA 09:30

09:22 MISS JUMPER by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,BRENNA

09:17 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

09:11 MISS JUMPER by GANTZ,VIENNA
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:35
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,D 08:35
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 08:35

08:24 10-11 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
-- ASSIST  by IVEY,BRENNA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 08:03
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 08:03
SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 08:03
SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE 08:03
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 08:03

08:01 TURNOVER  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 08:01
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 08:00 12-11 V 1

07:48 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IVEY,BRENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GANTZ,VIENNA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by IVEY,BRENNA

07:00 TURNOVER  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 07:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA 07:00

07:00 SUB IN by LAMONICA,ALAINA
07:00 SUB OUT by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

TURNOVER  by KELLY,JAEDA 06:31
06:17 TURNOVER  by DIPIERO,ANNA

STEAL  by KELLY,JAEDA 06:16
MISS LAYUP by RIOS,JAZMYNE 06:14
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE --

06:11 SUB IN by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
06:11 SUB OUT by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 06:06
06:06 STEAL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

FOUL  by KELLY,JAEDA 06:01
06:01 12-14 H 2 GOOD FT by GANTZ,VIENNA
06:01 12-15 H 3 GOOD FT by GANTZ,VIENNA

GOOD JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:52 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --

05:52 FOUL  by GANTZ,VIENNA
GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:51 15-15

05:34 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by IVEY,BRENNA

05:26 MISS 3PTR by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE



-- REBOUND OFF by GANTZ,VIENNA
05:15 MISS 3PTR by GANTZ,VIENNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --
MISS JUMPER by RIOS,JAZMYNE 05:03
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,D --

04:58 FOUL  by IVEY,BRENNA
MISS FT by STEPHENSON,D 04:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEPHENSON,D 04:58
REBOUND OFF by RIOS,JAZMYNE --

04:58 SUB IN by SHUTE,SAVANNA
04:58 SUB IN by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
04:58 SUB OUT by IVEY,BRENNA
04:58 SUB OUT by GANTZ,VIENNA
04:57 FOUL  by SHUTE,SAVANNA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 04:57
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by IVEY,BRENNA
04:57 SUB OUT by SHUTE,SAVANNA

MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 04:55
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 04:51
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 04:51

04:30 TURNOVER  by DIPIERO,ANNA
STEAL  by STEPHENSON,D 04:29
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint) 04:26 17-15 V 2
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --

04:16 TURNOVER  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
STEAL  by RIOS,JAZMYNE 04:15
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint) 04:11 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by RIOS,JAZMYNE --

04:07 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 04:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 04:07

03:46 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 03:25 22-18 V 4
ASSIST  by STEPHENSON,D --

03:03 MISS JUMPER by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,D 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by IVEY,BRENNA
02:46 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 02:40
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 02:40
MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 02:02

02:02 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
02:02 22-20 V 2 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 01:44 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by TAVAREZ,LEA --

01:27 25-22 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by IVEY,BRENNA
-- ASSIST  by DIPIERO,ANNA

GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint) 01:07 27-22 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --

00:51 27-24 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

SUB IN by PABON,JHENCY 00:30
SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE 00:30
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:27 30-24 V 6



ASSIST  by PABON,JHENCY --
00:03 MISS JUMPER by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 09:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 09:45

09:42 TURNOVER  by DIPIERO,ANNA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 09:41
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 09:39

09:38 STEAL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
09:28 30-26 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
GOOD 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA 09:04 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --

08:40 MISS LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON
BLOCK  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 08:40
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,D --

08:38 FOUL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 08:38
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 08:38
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAEDA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D 08:18

08:02 TURNOVER  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
MISS JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
07:37 MISS LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY(in the paint) 07:28 35-26 V 9
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,D 07:19

07:19 35-27 V 8 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
07:19 35-28 V 7 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 07:19
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 07:19
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONICA,ALAINA
06:48 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TYRA --
06:37 FOUL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 06:37
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 06:37
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 SUB IN by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
06:32 SUB OUT by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
06:18 MISS JUMPER by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
06:09 35-30 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE 05:50
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:44

05:42 STEAL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
05:37 MISS 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
05:31 TURNOVER  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,TYRA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMONICA,ALAINA



05:03 TURNOVER  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
04:41 TURNOVER  by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,D 04:41
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 04:41
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA 04:41
SUB OUT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 04:41
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DIPIERO,ANNA
04:12 TURNOVER  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
04:12 SUB IN by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
04:12 SUB IN by SHUTE,SAVANNA
04:12 SUB OUT by PIERMAN,SHANNON
04:12 SUB OUT by LAMONICA,ALAINA

MISS 3PTR by TAVAREZ,LEA 04:05
-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTE,SAVANNA

03:53 MISS JUMPER by SHUTE,SAVANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

03:49 MISS JUMPER by DIPIERO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TAVAREZ,LEA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 03:31

-- REBOUND DEF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
FOUL  by TAVAREZ,LEA 03:20

03:20 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
03:20 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 03:20
SUB IN by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 03:20
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 03:20
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 03:20
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,D 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SHUTE,SAVANNA
02:51 TURNOVER  by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

SUB IN by GIBBS,SADE 02:51
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 02:51
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE 02:32 38-32 V 6
ASSIST  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:29

02:12 38-34 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHUTE,SAVANNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 01:48
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:44 SUB IN by LAMONICA,ALAINA
01:44 SUB OUT by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
01:30 38-36 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DIPIERO,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 01:08
REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,SADE --
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 01:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 01:04
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SADE 01:04
SUB OUT by RIOS,JAZMYNE 01:04

01:04 SUB IN by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
01:04 SUB OUT by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 00:55
00:54 STEAL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
00:45 TURNOVER  by SHUTE,SAVANNA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:44
00:43 FOUL TECH by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:43 39-36 V 3
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:32



00:31 STEAL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
00:29 TURNOVER  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

STEAL  by TAVAREZ,LEA 00:27
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:15
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JAEDA --
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,JAEDA 00:11

00:11 BLOCK  by SHUTE,SAVANNA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Monroe University - Bronx Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Rowan College South Jersey - Gloucester
SUB IN by RIOS,JAZMYNE 10:00
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
10:00 SUB OUT by DIPIERO,ANNA
09:53 TURNOVER  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
09:53 FOUL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE

ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
GOOD JUMPER by RIOS,JAZMYNE 09:47 41-36 V 5

09:31 41-38 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 09:31

09:31 MISS FT by PIERMAN,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by RIOS,JAZMYNE --
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 09:31
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 09:31
MISS 3PTR by KELLY,JAEDA 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
09:03 41-40 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 08:44
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JAEDA --
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --

08:41 FOUL  by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by KELLY,JAEDA 08:41 42-40 V 2
MISS FT by KELLY,JAEDA 08:41
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,D 08:41
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 08:41
GOOD LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH(in the paint) 08:29 44-40 V 4

08:26 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by RIOS,JAZMYNE 08:20

08:19 STEAL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
08:14 MISS 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

-- REBOUND OFF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
08:09 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
07:42 TURNOVER  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:42
07:42 SUB IN by DIPIERO,ANNA
07:42 SUB OUT by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 07:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:56 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

06:53 MISS 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERMAN,SHANNON

06:49 44-42 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,JAZMYNE 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROWAY,ALEXIS



06:07 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GIBBS,SADE 06:02
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,D 06:02

05:47 FOUL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
SUB IN by TAVAREZ,LEA 05:47
SUB OUT by GIBBS,SADE 05:47
GOOD JUMPER by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:45 46-42 V 4
ASSIST  by KELLY,JAEDA --

05:24 46-45 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
-- ASSIST  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

05:03 FOUL  by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:03 47-45 V 2
GOOD FT by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 05:03 48-45 V 3
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 05:03
SUB OUT by TAVAREZ,LEA 05:03
FOUL  by KELLY,JAEDA 04:49

04:49 48-46 V 2 GOOD FT by PIERMAN,SHANNON
04:49 48-47 V 1 GOOD FT by PIERMAN,SHANNON

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,JAEDA 04:24 50-47 V 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY --

04:08 50-50 GOOD 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by LAMONICA,ALAINA

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 03:45 53-50 V 3
ASSIST  by KELLY,JAEDA --

03:32 MISS 3PTR by CARROWAY,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,JAEDA --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 03:01
REBOUND OFF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --
MISS LAYUP by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
02:28 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:24 SUB IN by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA
02:24 SUB OUT by CARROWAY,ALEXIS

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 02:03
02:03 STEAL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
01:52 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA

-- REBOUND OFF by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
01:45 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 01:19
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,JAEDA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:58 55-50 V 5

00:57 FOUL  by PIERMAN,SHANNON
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:57 56-50 V 6
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 00:57
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 00:57

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 00:50

00:50 MISS 3PTR by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by DIPIERO,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by DIPIERO,ANNA

00:43 56-52 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by PIERMAN,SHANNON(in the paint)
00:43 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 00:38
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA 00:38
TURNOVER  by RIOS,JAZMYNE 00:34
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TYRA 00:34
SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH 00:34
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:34
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 00:34



00:28 MISS LAYUP by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH 00:27
SUB OUT by RICHARDS,AVIAH 00:27

00:25 MISS LAYUP by BAMGBOSE,ATINUKE
-- REBOUND OFF by PIERMAN,SHANNON

00:22 MISS TIPIN by PIERMAN,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SALIMAH --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:21
SUB IN by KELLY,JAEDA 00:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TYRA 00:21

00:17 FOUL  by LAMONICA,ALAINA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,BEVERLY 00:17 57-52 V 5

-- REBOUND OFF by PIERMAN,SHANNON
FOUL  by MCLAMB,ANEYAH 00:10

00:10 57-53 V 4 GOOD FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA
00:10 MISS FT by LAMONICA,ALAINA

FOUL  by KELLY,JAEDA 00:09
00:09 57-54 V 3 GOOD FT by PIERMAN,SHANNON
00:09 57-55 V 2 GOOD FT by PIERMAN,SHANNON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:09
00:05 FOUL  by BUTTOCOVIA,EMMA

MISS FT by KELLY,JAEDA 00:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KELLY,JAEDA 00:05 58-55 V 3

00:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by RICHARDS,AVIAH 00:05
SUB OUT by KELLY,JAEDA 00:05

00:02 MISS 3PTR by LAMONICA,ALAINA
REBOUND DEF by MCLAMB,ANEYAH --


